
 
 

 

 

 

Administration 
 

Phone: (718) 443-3917                                           Fax: (718)452-6459 
Alvarado, Frank …………………Ext. 222                          Frank.Alvarado@aceintegration.org 
Executive Director          Cell (917) 885-0898 

Cole, Laura  ……………………. Ext. 200                          Laura.Cole@aceintegration.org 
Front Desk                      Cell (347)483-0063 

Perez, Cynthia  ………………….. Ext. 211                         Cynthia.perez@aceintegration.org         
Center Educational Director  Cell (646) 260-1443 

Torres, Maria ………………Ext 210 or Ext 209                Maria.Torres@aceintegration.org 
Fiscal 
Santiago, Chasity ……………….. Ext 251                       Human.Resources@aceintegration.org 
Human Resources 

Classrooms 
Head Start 

Rainbow Room…. Ext.: 216 
 

Teacher:   Benitez, Elma  
Elma.Benitez@aceintegration.org 
 
Assistant:  TBD 
 

 

Family Worker   
Maria Perez 

Head Start 
Sunshine Room…. Ext.: 217 

  Teacher:   Sanders, Sonia  
Sonia.Sandres@aceintegration.org 

 

Assistant:  Jinell Cudjoe 
Jinell.Cudjoe@aceintegration.org   
 

Family Worker 
Maria Perez    

Day Care  
Sunrise/Kids Centric Ext.: 215 

 

Teacher: TBD 
 

Assistant:                 
 

Kids Centric 
Teacher:    Arias, Mauricio  
 
Assistant:  Cedeno, Cristal  
 

 
Day Care Family Worker  

Fabiola Tipantasig 

Day Care  
Starlight/ Kids Centric Ext.: 219 

 

Teacher:  TBD      

Assistant:  TBD 
 

Kids Centric 
Teacher:    Salena Walker 
  
Assistant:  Tricia Sigh 
                     

Day Care Family Worker 
Fabiola Tipantasig 

Floaters 
 

Rosalyn Rosales 
Barbara Utenthal 

 

Social Service Unit 
Family Workers 

Perez,, Maria ……….Ext. 233             Maria.Perez@aceintegration.org 
Tipantasig, Fabiola.. Ext. 206 Cell: (347) 223-7923 Fabiola.Tipantasig@aceintegration.org 

     Mental Health Consultant 
Sinclaire, Jaqueline LMSW, MS…. Ext. 214  Jsinclair.bmhsc@gmail.com 
Bilingual Mental Health Services    Cell: (917) 557-7192 

     Kids Centric Inc. 
Quinones, Nilsa MS Ed, SBL                                            Nilsa-Quinones@Kids-Centric.com 
Special Education Supervisor       Cell: (718) 499-8399 

Nurse 
Oyedijo, Mary, BSN, RN                                                     Mary@ileracare.com 
Early Childhood Health Care Consultant    Cell: (917) 727-8884 

   Nutritionist 
Amy Ellipthorpe-Bruant                                      Amy Ellipthorpe-Bruant@nyenrichmentgroup.com 
 Kitchen  

Munoz, Maribel                           Ext 213                              Flores, Maria  
Maribel.Munoz@aceintegration.org                              Maria.Flores@aceintegration.org 

Custodians 
Williams, Damien                                                   Damien.Williams@aceintegration.org 
Williams, Donald                                                     Donald.Williams@aceintegration.org 

Technology Dept 
Weaver, Terence                                                                Terence2@tiac.net 


